

RFA No. 425 of 2015 with RFA Nos. 426,

427,

434, 435, 437 & 440 of 2015

05.07.2018. Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for private respondents.

Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 7982 of 2017 (RFA No. 425 of 2015)

CMP No. 7986 of 2017 (RFA No. 426 of 2015)

CMP No. 7981 of 2017 (RFA No. 427 of 2015)

CMP No. 8683 of 2017 (RFA No. 434 of 2015)

CMP No. 8329 of 2017 (RFA No. 435 of 2015)

CMP No. 8685 of 2017 (RFA No. 437 of 2015)

CMP No. 8687 of 2017 (RFA No. 440 of 2015)

Reply to the application, CMP No. 8687 of 2017 (RFA No. 440 of 2015), if any, be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder(s) to the reply filed in the remaining applications and to the reply to be filed in the abovesaid application be filed within two weeks. List all the applications along with main appeals for consideration at the time of final hearing.

CMP No. 9766 of 2017 (RFA No. 425 of 2015)

As reported by the Registry, no amount is lying deposited in this case. Therefore, this application is dismissed being uncalled for.

CMP No. 8679 of 2017 (RFA No. 425 of 2015)

CMP No. 8684 of 2017 (RFA No. 434 of 2015)

CMP No. 8330 of 2017 (RFA No. 435 of 2015)

CMP No. 8686 of 2017 (RFA No. 437 of 2015)

CMP No. 8688 of 2017 (RFA No. 440 of 2015)

The applications for the reasons stated therein are allowed. Consequently, the applicant-appellant is exempted

from filing typed/legible copies of page nos. 12,23,29,31,35,48,71,76,108,122,151,167,180 to 182, 185, 188, 195 and 215 at this stage. The same however, be filed within six weeks. The applications are accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

July 05, 2018,  
(vs)